
                                                                                              FACULTY OF LAW                                                                                                        

 

COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES             

 

KWAME NKRUMAH UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, KUMASI      

  

FIRST SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIMETABLE, 2022-2023 ACADEMIC YEAR (PROVISIONAL) 

 

PhD - LLM 

 
DATE TIME COURSE 

CODE 

 

COURSE TITLE YEAR NO. PRINT EXAMINER(S)/INVIGILATORS VENUE 

 

MONDAY 

17/04/2023 

 

 

 

3:30 – 5:30 

 

LAW 

555 

 

ADVANCED LAW OF 

OBLIGATION 

 

1 

 

20 

 

28 

 

DR. THADDEUS N. MANU 

DR. COLLINS MBUAYANG 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FACULTY 

 

 

 

 

OF  

 

 

 

 

LAW 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WEDNESDAY 

19/04/2023 

 

 

3:30 – 5:30 

  

LAW 

557 

 

 

 

LAW 

755 

 

ADVANCED 

CONSTITUTIONAL & 

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW 

 

 

LAW, SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

34 

 

 

 

 

5 

 

40 

 

 

 

 

8 

 

PROF. (MRS.) LYDIA A. NKANSAH 

 

DR. ELIZABETH A. ARCHAMPONG 

 

DR. STEPHEN K. SONDEM 

 

FRIDAY 

21/04/2023 

 

 

3:30 – 5:30 

 

LAW 

553 

 

ADVANCED 

JURISPRUDENCE 

 

1 

 

42 

 

 

50 

 
PROF. OSWALD K. SENEADZA 

DR. COLLINS MBUAYANG 

 

 

MONDAY 

24/04/2023 

 

 

 

3:30 – 5:30 

 

 

LAW 

551 

 

 

LAW 

763 

 

 

 

ADVANCED LEGAL 

RESEARCH 

 

 

ADVANCED 

COMPARATIVE LAW 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

42 

 

 

 

5 

 

 

 

 

50 

 

 

 

8 

 

 

 

PROF. (MRS.) LYDIA A. NKANSAH 

 

DR. THADDEUS N. MANU 

DR. SAMUEL B. ADARKWAH 



 

 

TUESDAY 

25/04/2023 

 

 

 

8:30 – 10:30 

 

 

LAW 

569 

 

 

HUMAN RIGHTS AND 

DEVELOPMENT  

 

 

1 

 

 

10 

 

 

14 

 

DR. (MRS.) RENEE S. MORHE 

 

DR. STEPHEN K. SONDEM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FACULTY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OF  

 

 

 

 

 

 

LAW 

 

WEDNESDAY 

26/04/2023 

 

8: 30 – 10-30 

 

LAW 

559 

 

LAW 

751 

 

 

OIL & GAS LAW 

 

 

ADVANCED LEGAL 

THEORY 

 

1 

 

 

1 

 

27 

 

 

5 

 

35 

 

 

8 

 

DR. CHRIS ADOMAKO-KWAKYE 

 

PROF. OSWALD K. SENEADZA 

 

DR. COLLINS MBUAYANG 

 

THURSDAY 

27/04/2023 

 

12:15 – 14:15 

 

LAW 

565 

 

INTERNATIONAL 

ECONOMIC, TRADE AND 

INVESTMENT LAW 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

11 

 

 

15 

 

 

DR. THADDEUS N. MANU 

 

FRIDAY 

28/04/2023 

 

3:30 – 5:30 

 

LAW 

571 

 

 

LAW 

753 

 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW 

 

 

 

ADVANCED LAW 

RESEARCH 

COLLOQUIUM 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

1 

 

24 

 

 

 

5 

 

30 

 

 

 

8 

 

DR. CHRIS ADOMAKO-KWAKYE 

 

PROF. OSWALD K. SENEADZA 

 

DR. STEPHEN K. SONDEM 

 

PROF. (MRS.) LYDIA A. NKANSAH 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                      

NOTICE TO ALL CANDIDATES  

 

1. CANDIDATES ARE STRONGLY ADVISED TO COPY THE TIME-TABLE THEMSELVES. 

 

2. CANDIDATES SHOULD PROVIDE THEIR ID CARD WITHOUT WHICH THEY WOULD NOT 

BE ALLOWED IN THE EXAMINATION HALL. 

 

3. CANDIDATES SHOULD NOT BRING INTO THE EXAMS HALL ANY BAGS, HATS, BOOKS, 

NOTES, PROGRAMMABLE CALCULATOR, ETC. THESE ARE PROHIBITED MATERIALS. 

 



4. CANDIDATES MUST BRING THEIR OWN ERASERS, PENS, PENCILS, RULERS AND 

SCIENTIFIC CALCULATORS. 

 

5. CANDIDATES SHOULD NOT BRING MOBILE PHONES OR SMART WATCHES INTO THE 

EXAMINATION HALL UNDER WHATEVER CIRCUMSTANCES. NO EXCUSES WILL BE 

TOLERATED. 

 

 

Faculty Examinations Officer, March 2023.  


