



FACULTY OF LAW

COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES

KWAME NKRUMAH UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, KUMASI

FIRST SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIMETABLE, 2022-2023 ACADEMIC YEAR (PROVISIONAL)

PhD - LLM

DATE	TIME	COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	YEAR	NO.	PRINT	EXAMINER(S)/INVIGILATORS	VENUE
MONDAY 17/04/2023	3:30 - 5:30	LAW 555	ADVANCED LAW OF OBLIGATION	1	20	28	DR. THADDEUS N. MANU DR. COLLINS MBUAYANG	
WEDNESDAY 19/04/2023	3:30 - 5:30	LAW 557	ADVANCED CONSTITUTIONAL & ADMINISTRATIVE LAW	1	34	40	PROF. (MRS.) LYDIA A. NKANSAH DR. ELIZABETH A. ARCHAMPONG	FACULTY
		LAW 755	LAW, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	1	5	8	DR. STEPHEN K. SONDEM	OF
FRIDAY 21/04/2023	3:30 - 5:30	LAW 553	ADVANCED JURISPRUDENCE	1	42	50	PROF. OSWALD K. SENEADZA DR. COLLINS MBUAYANG	LAW
MONDAY 24/04/2023	3:30 – 5:30	LAW 551 LAW 763	ADVANCED LEGAL RESEARCH ADVANCED COMPARATIVE LAW	1	42 5	50 8	PROF. (MRS.) LYDIA A. NKANSAH DR. THADDEUS N. MANU DR. SAMUEL B. ADARKWAH	

TUESDAY 25/04/2023	8:30 - 10:30	LAW 569	HUMAN RIGHTS AND DEVELOPMENT	1	10	14	DR. (MRS.) RENEE S. MORHE DR. STEPHEN K. SONDEM	
WEDNESDAY 26/04/2023	8: 30 – 10-30	LAW 559 LAW 751	OIL & GAS LAW ADVANCED LEGAL THEORY	1	27 5	35 8	DR. CHRIS ADOMAKO-KWAKYE PROF. OSWALD K. SENEADZA DR. COLLINS MBUAYANG	FACULTY
THURSDAY 27/04/2023	12:15 – 14:15	LAW 565	INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC, TRADE AND INVESTMENT LAW	1	11	15	DR. THADDEUS N. MANU	OF
FRIDAY 28/04/2023	3:30 - 5:30	LAW 571 LAW 753	ENVIRONMENTAL LAW ADVANCED LAW RESEARCH COLLOQUIUM	1	24 5	30 8	DR. CHRIS ADOMAKO-KWAKYE PROF. OSWALD K. SENEADZA DR. STEPHEN K. SONDEM PROF. (MRS.) LYDIA A. NKANSAH	LAW

NOTICE TO ALL CANDIDATES

- 1. CANDIDATES ARE STRONGLY ADVISED TO COPY THE TIME-TABLE THEMSELVES.
- 2. CANDIDATES SHOULD PROVIDE THEIR ID CARD WITHOUT WHICH THEY WOULD NOT BE ALLOWED IN THE EXAMINATION HALL.
- 3. CANDIDATES SHOULD NOT BRING INTO THE EXAMS HALL ANY BAGS, HATS, BOOKS, NOTES, PROGRAMMABLE CALCULATOR, ETC. THESE ARE PROHIBITED MATERIALS.

- 4. CANDIDATES MUST BRING THEIR OWN ERASERS, PENS, PENCILS, RULERS AND SCIENTIFIC CALCULATORS.
- 5. CANDIDATES SHOULD NOT BRING MOBILE PHONES OR SMART WATCHES INTO THE EXAMINATION HALL UNDER WHATEVER CIRCUMSTANCES. NO EXCUSES WILL BE TOLERATED.

Faculty Examinations Officer, March 2023.